State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report
Payment 4 Dated 01/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Report Date: 1/12/2026

District: 13000 Calhoun Intermediate School District (Year: 2026)

Resident District

13020

13050

13070

13080

13090

13095

13110

13120

13130

13135

23010

23080

Battle Creek Public Schools
Athens Area Schools

Harper Creek Community Schools
Homer Community School District
Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)
Mar Lee School District

Marshall Public Schools
Pennfield Schools

Tekonsha Community Schools
Union City Community Schools
Bellevue Community Schools

Olivet Community Schools

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
8.13 65.52 0.00 0.00
$81,706.50 $658,476.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.60 5.40 0.00 0.00
$6,030.00 $54,270.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.73 28.58 0.00 0.00
$27,436.50 $287,229.00 $0.00 $0.00
1.15 9.90 0.00 0.00
$11,557.50 $99,495.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.24 27.30 0.00 0.00
$32,562.00 $274,365.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.10 0.90 0.00 0.00
$1,005.00 $9,045.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.61 58.61 0.00 0.90
$56,380.50 $589,030.50 $0.00 $9,045.00
1.41 12.87 0.00 0.00
$14,170.50 $129,343.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.50 4.01 0.00 0.00
$5,025.00 $40,300.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.76 5.48 0.00 0.00
$7,638.00 $55,074.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.78 3.44 0.00 0.00
$7,839.00 $34,572.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.69 7.56 0.00 0.00
$6,934.50 $75,978.00 $0.00 $0.00
25.70 229.57 0.00 0.90
$258,285.00 $2,307,178.50 $0.00 $9,045.00

$2,565,463.50 $9,045.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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