

District: 13000 Calhoun Intermediate School District (Year: 2026)

<u>Resident District</u>	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)	
		Spring	Fall	Spring	Fall
13020 Battle Creek Public Schools	\$10,050.00	8.13	65.52	0.00	0.00
		\$81,706.50	\$658,476.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13050 Athens Area Schools	\$10,050.00	0.60	5.40	0.00	0.00
		\$6,030.00	\$54,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13070 Harper Creek Community Schools	\$10,050.00	2.73	28.58	0.00	0.00
		\$27,436.50	\$287,229.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13080 Homer Community School District	\$10,050.00	1.15	9.90	0.00	0.00
		\$11,557.50	\$99,495.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13090 Lakeview Sch. District (Calhoun)	\$10,050.00	3.24	27.30	0.00	0.00
		\$32,562.00	\$274,365.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13095 Mar Lee School District	\$10,050.00	0.10	0.90	0.00	0.00
		\$1,005.00	\$9,045.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13110 Marshall Public Schools	\$10,050.00	5.61	58.61	0.00	0.90
		\$56,380.50	\$589,030.50	\$0.00	\$9,045.00
13120 Pennfield Schools	\$10,050.00	1.41	12.87	0.00	0.00
		\$14,170.50	\$129,343.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
13130 Tekonsha Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.50	4.01	0.00	0.00
		\$5,025.00	\$40,300.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
13135 Union City Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.76	5.48	0.00	0.00
		\$7,638.00	\$55,074.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23010 Bellevue Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.78	3.44	0.00	0.00
		\$7,839.00	\$34,572.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23080 Olivet Community Schools	\$10,050.00	0.69	7.56	0.00	0.00
		\$6,934.50	\$75,978.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
District Totals (Year: 2026) :		25.70	229.57	0.00	0.90
		\$258,285.00	\$2,307,178.50	\$0.00	\$9,045.00
			\$2,565,463.50		\$9,045.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
 * Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.